

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
McCabe Construction	09/09/24	Base Bid and Alternate #1 \$1,253,367.57

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Project Manager: Evan Krueger Airport: Project: Bid for:	New Richmond Regional RNH1003 Rehabilitate South General Aviation Hangar Area and South Ramp	Consultant: Bid Date: Bid Time: DBE Goals:	Cooper Engineering 6/13/2024 2:00 P.M. 1.44%
---	---	--	---	---

	Item	Quantity	McCabe Construction, Inc.	Extension	Haas Sons, Inc.	Extension
Base Bid			Price		Price	
C105.010 - MOBILIZATION (FOR ENTIRE PROJECT; LIMITED TO 10% OF OVERALL BID AMOUNT) - L.S.		1	\$90,250.00	\$90,250.00	\$120,650.00	\$120,650.00
P642.010 - FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B - EACH		1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00
P643.010 - AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL (FOR ENTIRE PROJECT) - L.S.		1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
L108.101 - LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS (FOR ENTIRE PROJECT) - L.S.		1	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
X201.001 - PULVERIZE AND RELAY - S.Y.	22,290		\$2.10	\$46,809.00	\$2.52	\$56,170.80
P152.010 - EXCAVATION COMMON - C.Y.	7,206		\$17.00	\$122,502.00	\$12.00	\$86,472.00
P160.430 - REMOVE TIE DOWN ANCHOR - EACH	63		\$110.00	\$6,930.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00
350.0104 - SUBBASE - TON	2,557		\$11.00	\$28,127.00	\$12.00	\$30,684.00
305.0120 - BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4 INCH - TON	3,223		\$18.20	\$58,658.60	\$18.04	\$58,142.92
X701.900 - EXPOSE (POTHOLE) EXISTING UTILITES - LOCATION	6		\$150.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
624.0100 - WATER - MGAL	40		\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
460.5244 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-34 S - TON	1,453		\$98.69	\$143,396.57	\$104.32	\$151,576.96
460.5245 - HMA PAVEMENT 5 LT 58-34 S - TON	1,245		\$107.09	\$133,327.05	\$102.00	\$126,990.00
460.6244 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-34 S - TON	2,036		\$102.89	\$209,484.04	\$98.00	\$199,528.00
460.2000 - INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT - DOL	3,787		\$1.05	\$3,976.35	\$1.00	\$3,787.00
455.0605 - TACK COAT - GAL	1,182		\$3.46	\$4,089.72	\$3.30	\$3,900.60
P640.015 - SAWING ASPHALT - L.F.	1,425		\$2.36	\$3,363.00	\$2.25	\$3,206.25
P620.311 - PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I - S.F.	3,220		\$1.88	\$6,053.60	\$1.79	\$5,763.80
P620.710 - REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A - LB.	340		\$1.73	\$588.20	\$1.65	\$561.00
X125.259 - REMOVE EXISTING TAXIWAY RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER - EACH	12		\$26.51	\$318.12	\$25.00	\$300.00
L125.255 - RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER, TYPE II - EACH	29		\$106.04	\$3,075.16	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
625.0100 - TOPSOIL - SY	3,430		\$3.60	\$12,348.00	\$7.20	\$24,696.00
625.0500 - SALVAGED TOPSOIL - SY	1,200		\$2.40	\$2,880.00	\$5.50	\$6,600.00
P648.010 - AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWN, TYPE A - SET	17		\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$47,940.00
611.8115 - ADJUST INLET COVERS - EACH	5		\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
X751.090 - REMOVE EXISTING STOOL-TYPE GRATE - EACH	3		\$80.00	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
X751.091 - CASTING TYPE A - EACH	3		\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
P160.390 - REMOVE CULVERT - LF	47		\$12.00	\$564.00	\$30.00	\$1,410.00
D701.620 - STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 12-INCH - LF	246		\$63.00	\$15,498.00	\$85.00	\$20,910.00
D751.071 - INLETS 2X3-FOOT - EACH	4		\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
D701.100 - PIPE CULVERT HDPE DUAL WALL 8-INCH - LF	20		\$30.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
D701.400 - APRON ENDWALLS STEEL 8-INCH - EACH	2		\$230.00	\$460.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
P160.395 - REMOVE CULVERT [STEEL APRON] (105+96 LT.) - LF	3		\$43.00	\$129.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
D701.410 - APRON ENDWALL STEEL 15-INCH (105+96 LT., ASTM A760) - EACH	1		\$380.00	\$380.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
520.8700 - CLEANING CULVERT PIPES - EACH	2		\$375.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
628.7020 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D - EACH	12		\$173.24	\$2,078.88	\$165.00	\$1,980.00
628.2006 - EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A - S.Y.	1,300		\$2.31	\$3,003.00	\$2.20	\$2,860.00
T901.030 - SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB.	470		\$4.36	\$2,049.20	\$4.15	\$1,950.50
T901.011 - SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20 - LB.	470		\$11.18	\$5,254.60	\$10.65	\$5,005.50
T901.040 - WATERING SEEDING - MGAL	20		\$1.05	\$21.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
T902.020 - FERTILIZER TYPE B - CWT.	7		\$159.59	\$1,117.13	\$152.00	\$1,064.00
T908.010 - STANDARD MULCHING - S.Y.	10,100		\$0.58	\$5,858.00	\$0.55	\$5,555.00
P640.025 - SAWING CONCRETE - L.F.	655		\$2.89	\$1,892.95	\$2.75	\$1,801.25
P160.180 - REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY (LOCATION NO. 1) - LS	1		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
P160.181 - REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY (LOCATION NO. 2) - LS	1		\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P160.182 - REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY (LOCATION NO. 3) - LS	1		\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
P160.183 - REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY (LOCATION NO. 4) - LS	1		\$140.00	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
P160.184 - REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY (LOCATION NO. 5) - LS	1		\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

P160.185 - REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY (LOCATION NO. 6) - LS	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
D754.020 - CONCRETE GUTTER, 6-INCH, 4'-WIDTH - SF	230	\$15.52	\$3,569.60	\$14.64	\$3,367.20
602.0415 - CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH - S.F.	590	\$12.21	\$7,203.90	\$11.51	\$6,790.90
602.0810 - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6-INCH (LOCATIONS 5 & 6) - SY	62	\$109.85	\$6,810.70	\$103.59	\$6,422.58
TOTAL					
		Base Bid Total	\$1,017,051.37		\$1,075,606.26
Alternate No. 1					
X201.001 - PULVERIZE AND RELAY - S.Y.	5,570	\$2.10	\$11,697.00	\$2.75	\$15,317.50
P152.010 - EXCAVATION COMMON - C.Y.	2,400	\$17.00	\$40,800.00	\$12.00	\$28,800.00
350.0104 - SUBBASE - TON	850	\$11.00	\$9,350.00	\$12.00	\$10,200.00
305.0120 - BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4 INCH - TON	900	\$18.20	\$16,380.00	\$18.04	\$16,236.00
624.0100 - WATER - MGAL	17	\$43.00	\$731.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
460.5244 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-34 S - TON	600	\$98.69	\$59,214.00	\$104.32	\$62,592.00
460.5245 - HMA PAVEMENT 5 LT 58-34 S - TON	520	\$107.09	\$55,686.80	\$102.00	\$53,040.00
460.2000 - INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT - DOL	896	\$1.05	\$940.80	\$1.00	\$896.00
455.0605 - TACK COAT - GAL	300	\$3.46	\$1,038.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
P640.015 - SAWING ASPHALT - L.F.	250	\$2.36	\$590.00	\$2.25	\$562.50
P620.111 - PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I - S.F.	730	\$1.88	\$1,372.40	\$1.79	\$1,306.70
P620.311 - PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I - S.F.	350	\$1.88	\$658.00	\$1.79	\$626.50
X620.711 - PAINTING, BLUE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I (HANDICAP SYMBOL) - EACH	2	\$208.94	\$417.88	\$199.00	\$398.00
P620.710 - REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A - LB.	120	\$1.73	\$207.60	\$1.65	\$198.00
625.0100 - TOPSOIL - SY	2,300	\$3.60	\$8,280.00	\$7.20	\$16,560.00
P160.390 - REMOVE CULVERT (95+35 LT & 96+15 LT) - LF	52	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
D701.620 - STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 12-INCH - LF	112	\$63.00	\$7,056.00	\$90.00	\$10,080.00
D751.071 - INLETS 2X3-FOOT (W CASTING FRAME/GRATE, PER PLAN SHEET D3) - EACH	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
X751.090 - CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET (STA 28+05, LT.) - EACH	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
X751.100 - REBUILD EXISTING STORM INLET, STA 23+58, 24' LT. - EACH	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
D701.502 - APRON ENDWALL FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE 18-INCH (MALE) - EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
628.1504 - SILT FENCE - LF	350	\$3.15	\$1,102.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
628.7020 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D - EACH	8	\$173.24	\$1,385.92	\$165.00	\$1,320.00
628.7555 - CULVERT PIPE CHECK - EACH	5	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
T901.030 - SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB.	210	\$4.36	\$915.60	\$4.15	\$871.50
T901.011 - SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20 - LB.	210	\$11.18	\$2,347.80	\$10.65	\$2,236.50
T901.040 - WATERING SEEDING - MGAL	12	\$1.05	\$12.60	\$1.00	\$12.00
T902.020 - FERTILIZER TYPE B - CWT.	3	\$159.59	\$478.77	\$152.00	\$456.00
T908.010 - STANDARD MULCHING - S.Y.	4,400	\$0.58	\$2,552.00	\$0.55	\$2,420.00
X165.010 - REPLACE GATE LOOP DETECTORS & ASSOCIATED WORK - LS	1	\$1,272.53	\$1,272.53	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
		Alternate A Total	\$236,316.20		\$243,169.20
82 Items	Totals		\$1,253,367.57		\$1,318,775.46